
 

City of San Antonio 

Contract Summary Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Date:  4/28/2016 
Agenda Item: 16-2322 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):   
  

Amendment to SAMHD Annual Contract for MagNa Service Agreement – RFO 6100000466 

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:  
 
This amendment will provide the San Antonio Metro Health Department with an extension to the initial term of 
the contract to April 30, 2019.  This contract provides factory maintenance and service support for the MagNa 
Pure compact instrument, serial number MPCB0945 and Magna Pure LC instrument, serial number 
LC2C00000314. These instruments are used to enhance DNA/RNA extraction for influenza surveillance.    
 
The contract term for the original agreement was for one year, July 31, 2011 - July 30, 2012. 
 
Amendment #1 was issued to add the MagNa Pure LC instrument LC2C00000314 and extend the contract 
from July 31, 2012 - July 30, 2015. 
 
Amendment #2 extended the contract for an additional nine months from July 31, 2015 – April 30, 2016. 
 
Amendment #3 will extend the contract with Roche Diagnostics Corporation (“Roche”) under the same terms 
and conditions for an additional three years from May 1, 2016 – April 30, 2019. 
 
 

Total $: $12,150.00 annually, $85,712.50 contract period  

Contract Period: 
 

July 31, 2011 through April 30, 2019 

Method of 
Procurement: 

 
Sole Source 

Price Trend:  
N/A 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  _X__    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

   
Roche Diagnostics Corporation (“Roche”), 9115 Hague Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46250 
(Non-Local) 

Previous 
Contractor(s):  

 
Roche Diagnostics Corporation (“Roche”), 9115 Hague Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46250 

Comments:  N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

 N/A 



 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this amendment not be approved, the San Antonio Metro Health Department will 
not have the ability to access the proprietary emergency service, technical support and 
preventative maintenance for the City’s MagNa Pure Compact instruments provided by 
Roche Diagnostics Corporation. 

Using 
Department (s): 

 Metro Health 


